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Train to Chesapeake Beach -- from Southern H.S, Harwood -- 47/61 mile options

61 mile route
Rt 2
Harwood Rd
Sands Rd
Rt. 408 - Marlboro Rd @SS
TRO 408 @TL and then X bridge
over rt 4 and onto service road
Plummer Ln.@ T - Bec's Pindell Rc
Lower Pindell Rd @SS
TRO Lower Pindell @ Mallard Ln
XRt4
Fisher Station Rd.
Rt 258 @SS (may be unmarked)
McKendree Rd
Jewell Rd @SS
Wilson Rd
Sansbury Rd @SS
across circle at Rt 2 onto Friendship Rd
Old Solomon's Rd
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47 mile route

can select any/or/all of these sections to shorten main route
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0.3
3.6
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1.9
1.7
0.1
15
14
0.7
1.9
0.4
15
0.5
0.2
1.6

0.0
0.3
3.9
7.9
9.8
11.5
11.6
13.1
14.5
15.6
17.5
17.9
194
19.9
20.1
21.7
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Rt2

Harwood Rd

Sands Rd

Ed Prout Rd

Marlboro Rd (408)

259 (Greenock Rd)

Brooks Wood Rd

Little Rd

258 (@T/SS)

McKendree Rd

Jewell Rd @SS

Wilson Rd

Sansbury Rd @SS

across circle at Rt 2 onto Friendship Rd
Old Solomon's Rd

REST STOP (Texaco Mart at 260 on left)

REST (Texaco Mart @ 260 then continue S on Old Solomon's Road

Rt2 @SS

TRORt2 @TL

Dalrymple Rd

Hardesty Rd.

Pound Woods

Rt 261 (may be unmarked)
Christana Parian Rd
Dalrymple Rd @T

Old Bayside Rd

Bayside Rd (rte 261) @SS
FYI: Railroad Museum is on the right
S onto Chesapeake Ave at 1st S
L REST STOP (at Mobil on left)
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0.1

22.3
23.2
24.7
28.2
28.7
28.8
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TRO Old Solomon's Rd

Rt2 @SS

Mt. Harmony Rd.

merge onto 260 caretul traftic on rt
Rt. 261 at TL

onto Chesapeake Ave at 1st S
REST STOP (at Mobil on left)

can buy food and ride to beach - butdo not put bikes on boardwalk and be cool about using rest rooms

R from rest onto 2nd St.
L BayAve.
can stop at beach - rest rooms - see note
optional REST - Bay Side Market on L
R Farhaven Rd - unmarked; can miss
S/BR Town Point Rd (easy to miss)
Leitch Rd @SS
Franklin Gibson Rd @SS
Deale Rd (rte 256) @SS
TRO Rt 256 @SS
TRO Rt 256
Swamp Circle Rd
Cross Rt 258 @SS
Muddy Creek Rd @SS
Sudley Rd
TRO Sudley Rd
Bec's Owensville Sudley @SS
Rt2 @SS
Into Southern HS parking lot
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01
0.2
3.0
4.4
2.2
0.8
1.0
15
35
2.8
13
0.9

28.8
28.9
20.1
32.1
335
35.7
36.5
375
39.0
42.5
45.3
46.6
475

R
L

R

from rest onto 2nd St.
Bay Ave.
can stop at beach - rest rooms - see note

optional REST - Bay Side Market on L
Fairhaven Rd - unmarked; can miss

S/BR Town Point Rd (easy to miss)
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Leitch Rd @SS
Franklin Gibson Rd @SS
to cross 256 and TRO Frnk.Gibson
becomes Sudley Rd
Bec's Owensville Sudley @SS
Rt2 @SS
Into Southern HS parking lot
cell on day of ride: 202-997-2376
comments and suggestions to:
mdbiker@goldray.com
see cue sheets online at:
http://goldray.com/bikerides
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